

NEWS RELEASE

NSG Group Announces "Our Vision"

Tokyo (November 1, 2018) – NSG Group announced today **"Our Vision**," the new management principles to mark its 100th anniversary on November 22, 2018.

"Our Vision" is composed with Mission (core purpose of the company), Aspiration (desired future position of the company) and Core Values (the foundation on which NSG Group employees perform work and conduct themselves):



With "Our Vision," NSG Group will drive its business activities towards sustainable growth by responding effectively to the shifting operating condition, changing global environment and evolving technology.

NSG Group (TSE 5202) is one of the world's largest manufacturers of glass and glazing products for the architectural, automotive industry and technical glass sectors. With around 27,000 employees, NSG Group has principal operations worldwide and sales in over 100 countries. <u>http://www.nsg.com</u>

MEDIA CONTACT

Corporate Communications Phone: +81-3-5443-9477